## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1476/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2017 in WP No. 2067/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

ANJALI DUTTA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sayooj Mohan Das, Adv.

Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent-State of Assam seeking adjournment to file counter affidavit.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted. List the matter after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER