## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1476/2018 **ANJALI DUTTA** Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(NRC MATTER. )

Date: 31-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 & 6 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 to 5 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (earlier counsel designated as Sr. Adv.)is not complete in respect of the sole petitioner.

Since petitioner is unrepresented, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

> SUJATA SINGH Registrar