SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1476/2018

ANJALI DUTTA PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(NRC MATTER.)

Date: 30-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The matter is listed with the office report dated $05^{\rm th}$ August, 2024.
- 2. List the matter with the latest office report.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)