SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.1476/2018

ANJALI DUTTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(NRC MATTER)

Date: 06-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Jani, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- As per the postal remarks, the service of notice for alternate arrangement could not be effected upon the petitioner on account of insufficient address.
- 2. Let a fresh notice be issued to the petitioner and shall be got served through the Superintendent of Police, Morigaon, Assam, returnable in six weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)